Compliance Document
No. D 099567 0067 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: AISWEI Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Room 905B,757 Mengzi Road
Huangpu District
200023 Shanghai

Parameters:
Max. input voltage: d.c. 1100 V
MPP voltage range: d.c. 200-1000 V
Max. input current: d.c. 3 x 26 A (ASW30K-LT-G2)
d.c. 3 x 26 A (ASW33K-LT-G2)
d.c. 3 x 26 A (ASW36K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 26 A (ASW40K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 26 A (ASW45K-LT-G2)
d.c. 5 x 26 A (ASW50K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 32 A (ASW40K-LT-G2 Pro)
d.c. 4 x 32 A (ASW45K-LT-G2 Pro)
d.c. 5 x 32 A (ASW50K-LT-G2 Pro)
Isc PV(absolute maximum): d.c. 3 x 40 A (ASW30K-LT-G2)
d.c. 3 x 40 A (ASW33K-LT-G2)
d.c. 3 x 40 A (ASW36K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 40 A (ASW40K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 40 A (ASW45K-LT-G2)
d.c. 5 x 40 A (ASW50K-LT-G2)
d.c. 4 x 48 A (ASW40K-LT-G2 Pro)
d.c. 4 x 48 A (ASW45K-LT-G2 Pro)
d.c. 5 x 48 A (ASW50K-LT-G2 Pro)
Rated grid voltage: 3/N/PE~, 230/400 V
Compliance Document
No. D 099567 0067 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Rated grid frequency: 50 Hz
Max. continuous output current: a.c. 3 x 50.0 A (ASW30K-LT-G2)
a.c. 3 x 55.0 A (ASW33K-LT-G2)
a.c. 3 x 60.0 A (ASW36K-LT-G2)
a.c. 3 x 66.7 A (ASW40K-LT-G2, ASW40K-LT-G2 Pro)
a.c. 3 x 75.0 A (ASW45K-LT-G2, ASW45K-LT-G2 Pro)
a.c. 3 x 80.0 A (ASW50K-LT-G2, ASW50K-LT-G2 Pro)
Rated AC output active power: 30 kW (ASW30K-LT-G2)
33 kW (ASW33K-LT-G2)
36 kW (ASW36K-LT-G2)
40 kW (ASW40K-LT-G2, ASW40K-LT-G2 Pro)
45 kW (ASW45K-LT-G2, ASW45K-LT-G2 Pro)
50 kW (ASW50K-LT-G2, ASW50K-LT-G2 Pro)
Max. AC output apparent power: 30 kVA (ASW30K-LT-G2)
33 kVA (ASW33K-LT-G2)
36 kVA (ASW36K-LT-G2)
40 kVA (ASW40K-LT-G2)